Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB_Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FogDog, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) GSI Commerce West, Inc. (a California Corporation) Global-QVC Solutions, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Suite 400
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address; 2711 Centerville Road
Corporation- State: see above	City: Wilmington
Other	State: Delaware
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zin: 19808
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 7 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 9/28/2002	Limited Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship_Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Cittzenship
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (see attached)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Blenk Rome LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290
9th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One Logan Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19103-6998</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (215) 569-5619	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2555
Fax Number: (215) 832-5619	
Email Address: _necsenve@blankrome.com	Authorized User Name <u>Timothy D. Pecsenye</u>
9. Signature:	1/12/2006
Signature	Date
Timothy D, Pecsenye Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8
Documents to be recented General Control of the Little of	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0446

4.B. <u>Additional Trademark Registration Numbers of Recordal of Merger Among FogDog, Inc., GSI Commerce West, Inc., and Global-QVC Solutions</u>

103315.00115/11504591v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0447

01/10/2006 12:13 6102651730

GSI COMMERCE

PAGE 02/04

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FOGDOG, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"GSI COMMERCE WEST, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "GLOBAL-QVC SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"GLOBAL-QVC SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'GLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HERELY FULTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESALE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTE DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A DO 2002.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER: OF DEEDS.



Warret Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3403592 8100M

020593765

AUPHENTICATION: 2000058

DATE: 09-24-02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0448

01/10/2006 12:13 6102651730

GSI COMMERCE

PAGE 03/04

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILZD 09:00 AM 09/24/2002 020592765 - 3403592

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
FOGDOG, INC.
(a Delaware Corporation)
and
GSI COMMERCE WEST, INC.
(a California Corporation)

INTO

GLOBAL-QVC SOLUTIONS, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

In compliance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended or supplemented from time to time, the undersigned entities hereby certify that:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation
FogDog, Inc.
GSI Commerce West, Inc.
Global-QVC Solutions, Inc.

State of Incorporation
Delaware
California
Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certificated, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: . The name of the surviving corporation is Global-QVC Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the same as its Certificate of Incorporation in effect immediately before the merger.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on September 28, 2002.

SEVENTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at: Atm: General Counse), c/o Global-QVC Solutions, Inc., 1075 First Avenue, King of Prussia, PA 19406.

REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0449

01/10/2006 12:13 6102651730

GSI COMMERCE

PAGE 04/04

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be famished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the 18th day of September, 2002.

GLOBAL-QVC SOLUTIONS, INC.

Arthur H. Miller

Executive Vice President and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 01/12/2006